
 

 

 

 

 

BILL/ RESOLUTION REQUEST 
 

 

1. Title: Approves an amendment to the contract with Waste Management of Colorado to extend 

the term 4 months and increase funding for disposal at the DADS landfill and transfer stations 

(CE02007-2). 

 
2. Requesting Agency:  Public Works 

 

 
3. Contact Person with actual knowledge of proposed ordinance  

  Name:Lars Williams 

  Phone:303-446-3403 

  Email:lars.williams@denvergov.org 

 

 
4. Contact Person with actual knowledge of proposed ordinance who will 

present the item at Mayor Council and who will be available for first and 
second reading, if necessary 

  Name:Lars Williams 

  Phone:303-446-3403 

  Email:lars.williams@denvergov.org 

 
 

5. Describe the proposed ordinance, including what the proposed 
ordinance is intended to accomplish, who’s involved 

a. Scope of Work 
This amendment will extend current contract for disposal at the DADS landfill and 

transfer stations operated by WMI for 4 months through 06/30/11.  The City of Denver 

Solid Waste Management annually collects approximately 220,000 tons of solid waste 

and requires a location for disposal.  A previous amendment was approved to extend the 

contract through 02/28/11 to allow for negotiations on new contract.  Negotiations are not 

complete and will require additional time to reach an agreement and take new contract 

through the approval process.   

b. Duration 
 01/01/10-12/31/10 – amended to include term – 02/28/11 - 6/30/11 

c. Location 
       

d. Affected Council District 
All  

e. Benefits 
       

f. Costs 
 $1,500,000 

 
6. Is there any controversy surrounding this ordinance, groups or 

individuals who may have concerns about it? Please explain. 



 

 

 

 

 The current contract expired on December 31, 2010. An amendment was approved to extend the 

contract through 02/28/11 to allow for negotiations on new contract.  Negotiations are not 

complete and will require additional time to reach an agreement and take new contract through 

the approval process.   

 
 

 

 

 

Bill Request Number: BR11-0147   Date: 2/22/2011 


